BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 797 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "Premium" insert "<u>- Major Insurer - Definition</u>"; in line 4, after "<u>altering</u>" insert "<u>a certain definition</u>"; strike beginning with the first "certain" in line 4 down through "insurance" in line 16; and in line 22, strike "<u>11-323, 11-324, 11-325, and 11-326</u>" and substitute "<u>11-321</u>".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 5, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike lines 9 and 10 in their entirety.

On pages 1 through 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 2 through line 31 on page 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 18, strike ".5%" and substitute "<u>1%</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 7, in line 9, strike "July 1, 2002" and substitute "June 1, 2001".